FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

neck this box if no longer subject to
ection 16. Form 4 or Form 5
ligations may continue. See

(First)

(Last)

901 MAIN AVENUE

(Middle)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)

U obligat	n 16. Form 4 oi tions may conti ction 1(b).			ı					a) of the Sec Investment				34			l I I		sponse:	
				2. <u>K</u>	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. [ KTOS ]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable)     X Director X 10% Own Officer (give title Other (sp.				wner		
	K INVEST	First) MENT PARTNE E, SUITE 600	(Middle)			Date o		Trans	action (Mon	th/D	ay/Year)				elow)	give title		below)	specify
(Street) NORWALK CT 06851				4.	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting						
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)											X	erson			·	
			ble I - Nor			_			<del>-</del>	isp				_			1		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transact Date (Month/Day					- 1	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr.			es Acquire Of (D) (Inst		Sed Ber Ow	Amoun curities neficial ned Fo ported	s lly ollowing	Form:	nership : Direct r Indirect str. 4)	7. Natur Indirect Benefic Owners (Instr. 4	
								Code	<u></u>	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		nsactionstr. 3 a					
			Table II -						uired, Dis , options					Own	ed				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/	·	4. Transa Code ( 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed 5. Number of Derivative Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Securi Under Under Disposed 5. Number of Disposed 7. Title Amount Securi Under Un		7. Title an Amount of Securities Underlyin Derivative (Instr. 3 and	of S Ig Security			9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported	e Ownership es Form: ally Direct (D) or Indirect g (I) (Instr. 4)		Bene Own (Inst			
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares			Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)			
Director Option (Right to Buy)	\$11.6	06/19/2018			A		1,207 <sup>(1)</sup>		06/19/2018	2)	06/19/2028	Common Stock	1,207	(3	3)	80,86	51	D <sup>(4)</sup>	
	nd Address of	Reporting Person*																	
		(First) MENT PARTNE E, SUITE 600	(Middl	e)															
(Street)	LK	CT	0685	1															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		Reporting Person* Partners XIII		Par	tners]	<u>hip</u>													
(Last) 901 MA	IN AVENU	(First)	(Middl	e)															
(Street)	LK	CT	0685	1															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
OAK I		Reporting Person*  IENT PART		TD															

SUITE 600									
(Street) NORWALK	СТ	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  OAK X AFFILIATES FUND LP									
(Last)									
901 MAIN AVENUE SUITE 600									
(Street) NORWALK	СТ	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  OAK INVESTMENT PARTNERS IX L P									
(Last) (First) (Middle) 901 MAIN AVENUE SUITE 600									
(Street) NORWALK	СТ	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     OAK IX AFFILIATES FUND LP									
(Last) (First) (Middle) 901 MAIN AVENUE SUITE 600									
(Street) NORWALK	СТ	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  OAK IX AFFILIATES FUND A LP									
(Last) (First) (Middle) 901 MAIN AVENUE SUITE 600									
(Street) NORWALK	СТ	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents options received in lieu of cash fees from Mr. Carano's service on the Issuer's Board of Directors as approved by the Board of Directors. The grant is effective June 19, 2018.
- 2. The Director Options became fully exerciseable on the date of the grant.
- Not applicable

4. Includes Director Option to purchase 156 shares of Common Stock, which is held by Mr. Carano on behalf of Oak Investment Partners X, Limited Partnership ("Oak X"); Director Option to purchase 2 shares of Common Stock, which is held by Mr. Carano on behalf of Oak X Affiliates Fund, Limited Partnership ("Oak X Affiliates"); and Director Option to purchase 1,049 shares of Common Stock, which is held by Mr. Carano on behalf of Oak Investment Partners XIII, Limited Partnership ("Oak XIII"). Mr. Carano is a Managing Member of Oak Associates X, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X, a Managing Member of Oak X Affiliates, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X Affiliates and a Managing Member of Oak Associates XIII, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X III.

## Remarks:

Bandel L. Carano is a Director of the Issuer. This Form 4 is being filed by Bandel L. Carano, Oak XIII, Oak X, Oak X Affiliates, Oak Investment Partners IX, Limited Partnership, Oak IX Affiliates Fund, Limited Partnership, and Oak IX Affiliates Fund-A, Limited Partnership, collectively the "Reporting Persons". Each Reporting Person disclaims the existence of a "group" and disclaims beneficial ownership of any securities (except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest in such securities) other than any securities reported herein as being directly owned by such Reporting Person, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of any such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

Bandel L. Carano 06/20/2018

/s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing

Member of Oak Associates

XIII, LLC, general partner of
Oak Investment Partners XIII,
Limited Partnership

/s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing 06/20/2018

Member of Oak Associates X,

LLC, general partner of Oak

Investment Partners X, Limited

<u>Partnership</u>

/s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing

Member of Oak X Affiliates,

LLC, general partner of Oak X 06/20/2018

Affiliates Fund, Limited

<u>Partnership</u>

/s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing

Member of Oak Associates IX,

06/20/2018 LLC, general partner of Oak

Investment Partners IX,

Limited Partnership

/s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing

Member of Oak IX Affiliates,

LLC, general partner of Oak IX 06/20/2018

Affiliates Fund, Limited

<u>Partnership</u>

/s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing

Member of Oak IX Affiliates,

LLC, general partner of Oak IX 06/20/2018

Affiliates Fund-A, Limited

<u>Partnership</u>

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.